Department of Political Science University of Jammu

No. P4D/P01/24/1135

NOTICE

Dated: 26.03.2024

All those students who have applied through online mode for admission in Ph.D. Programme 2024 under exempted category in the Department of Political Science, University of Jammu are directed to submit the hard copies of their application form along with all relevant documents and the screen short of the Application/ Enrolment Fee @ Rs. 580/-(Non-Refundable) deposited through online mode in the office of the Department of Political Science latest by 28.03.2024. The details of the Bank Account are given below:

Name of the Bank	Jammu & Kashmir Bank
IFSC.	JAKA0CANAAL
Account Number	0345040100000029
Name of the Account Holder	HOD POLITICAL SCIENCE
Fee to be deposited	Rs. 580/- (Five Hundred Eighty)

Head of Department

Head

La 26/03/2024

Department of Political Science University of Jammu

Jammu

Copy to:

Centre for IT for uploading the same on University of Jammu website.